N1200	2000770Z
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400238192594
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/08/1201008004 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 12 AUG - 8 PH 4: 25 SECTI FART OF CHATE MALLAHASSEE FERMIN
Office Use Only	T. Burch AUG 9 200

i.

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Broward County Coalition for Community Change Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.5 0
\$78.75 Filing Fee	S87.50 Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate

& Certificate

FROM: Roxanne Y Hankerson

Name (Printed or typed)

1512 NW 15th Terrace

Address

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

City, State & Zip-

(954) 663-7107

Daytime Telephone number

msthomasroxanne@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the c	Broward County Coalit orporation shall be:		funity change inc.
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	1512 NW 15th Terrace	_	
	Fort Lauderdale, Elorida 33311	_	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
	which the corporation is organized is:		AUG
•••	wareness, Help Center and Family R	esource Cent	ta a la
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the director	rs are elected and appointed: \sim
Directors and	d Officers are Appointed		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	RS	
	Title: Roxanne Hankerson		e:Quitney Hankerson
Address:	Chairwoman of the Board of Directors	_ Address:	Vice- Chairman of the Board of Directors
	1512 NW 15th Terrace Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311	_	1512 NW 15th Terrace Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311
	Torr Educerdale, Florida 555 FT	_	For Lauderdale, Florida 355 Fl
	Title: Ruby Hankerson		e: Bobby Hankerson
Address:	Officer of the Board of Directors	_ Address:	Officer of the Board of Directors
	3571 NW 7th Place Lauderhill, Florida 33311	_	3571 NW 7th Place Lauderhill, Florida 33311
		_	
	Title: Minnie_Tisdale		e: Robert Branch
Address:	Officer of the Board of Directors	_ Address:	Member of the Board of Directors 4800 North Hiatus Road
	2841 NW 22nd Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311	—	Sunrise, Florida 33351
		—	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Roxanne Hankerson	t the registered age	ent is:
Address:	1512 NW 15th Terrace	_	
11001000	Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311	_	
		_	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Roxanne Hankerson	_	
Address:	1512 NW 15th Terrace	_	
	Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311	_	
	ned as registered agent to accept service of proce million with and accept the appointment as register		stated corporation at the place designated in this ee to act in this capacity
	TC-(-)		08/03/2012

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

9

08/03/2012